

email: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Ph No:0495 2371971

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE.

\* \* \*

No. DSSI(3)3480/17

Kozhikode, 10.12.2018

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Lower Division Clerk(From Ex-Servicemen only)Part I(Direct Recruitment) in NCC/Sainik Welfare Department in Kozhikode District (Category No. 372/15) - Addendum Notification issuing of - reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 621/18/DOD Dated 03.09.2018.

2) Lr. No. DR I (1)/50047/2018-kpsc(1) dated 01.12.2018 of the Secretary KPSC Thiruvananthapuram .

• • • • •

It is hereby notified that in pursuance of the order contained in the letter 2<sup>nd</sup> cited, the name of the candidate Sri. Aravindakshan.P. K (Reg. No. 316229) has been additionally included in the Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Clerk (From Ex-Servicemen only)Part I(Direct Recruitment) in NCC/Sainik Welfare Department in Kozhikode District (Category No. 372/15) by assigning Rank No. '6A' in between Rank No. 6 and 7 in the Supplementary List for Scheduled Caste.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

## Supplementary List Scheduled Caste

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Weightage	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
6	291936	MADHU N T	26.00	8.00	34.00	25.02.1979	SC-Velan Ex	\$
6A	316229	ARAVINDAKSHAN P K	27.33	-	27.33	28.04.1977	SC-Kanakkan Ex	\$
7	304288	RANJITH KUMAR K M	19.33	8.00	27.33	30.05.1977	SC-Paravan Ex	\$

The Ranked List No. 621/18/DOD Dated 03.09.2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SASEENDRAN. T DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for issue

Section Officer